Limited            

The allotment has been made for cash, upon the receipt of the remaining exercise price of Rs. 

62.775/- per Share Warrant (being an amount equivalent to the 75% of the warrant exercise price 

of Rs. 83.70/- per warrant), aggregating to Rs. 2,51,10,000(Rupees Two Crore Fifty-One lakhs 

and Ten Thousand). 

These equity shares allotted on conversion of the warrants shall rank pari-passu, in all respects 

with the existing equity shares of the Company, including dividend, if any. 

Post the allotment of equity shares, the paid-up equity shares of the Company has increased from 

1,87,56,738 Equity Shares (One Crore Eighty Seven Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Seven Hundred and 

Thirty Eight) to 1,91,56,738 (One crore Ninety One Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Seven Hundred 

Thirty Eight). 

Details pursuant to Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. 

SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 as amended from time to time, 

has been annexed herewith under Annexure I. 

The above information is also being made available on the website of the Company at

[...]

convertibles), number of investors; 

4, Name of the Investor(s) M/s Mangal Keshav Capital Limited 

5, Issue price Rs. 62.775/- per Share Warrant (being an 
amount equivalent to the 75% of the warrant 
exercise price of Rs. 83.70/- per warrant), 
aggregating to Rs. 2,51,10,000(Rupees Two 
Crore Fifty-One lakhs and Ten Thousand) 

6. Post allotment of securities - outcome | Allotment of 4,00,000 Equity Shares of Face 

of the subscription, issue price /| Value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up at a 
allotted price (in case of|Premium of Rs. 73.70/- per share on 

conversion of share warrants at one equity